—

W e Nt B N

FILE NO. 101156 ORDINANCE NO. 254 —

[Memorandum of Understanding, Amendment No. 2 - Service Employees International Union,
L.ocal 1021 (H-1 Fire Rescue Paramedics)]

Ordinance adopting and impiementing Amendment No. 2 to the 2007-2012
Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and
Service Employees International Union, Local 1021, H-1 Fire Rescue Paramedics, by
extending the term of the parties’ agreement through June 30, 2013, and by
implementing specified terms and conditions of employment for FY’s2010-2011, 2011-

2012, and 2012-2013.

Note: Additions are sm,qle underlme ztalzcs Times New Roman,
deletions are .
Board amendment additions are double underlined undarlmed

Board amendment deletions are strkethrough-normal.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts and implements Amendment No. 2
amending the 2007-2012 Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of
San Francisco and the Service Employees International Union, Local 1021, H-1 Fire Rescue
Paramedics, by extending the term of the parties’ Agreement through June 30, 2013, and by
implementing specified terms and conditions of employment for fiscal years 2010-2011, 2011-
2012 and 2012-2013."

Amendment No. 2 to the Memorandum of Understanding so implemented is on file in

the office of the Board of Supervisors in Board File No. 101156.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By: (Mm\)mﬁb /\Gﬁ)’f‘eﬁfﬂ ‘W
¢HERYL ADAMS
Deputy City Attorney

Mayor Newsom
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1
10/21/2010




City and County of San Francisce City Hall
1 Dr, Carlton B, Goodlett Place

Tails San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number: 101156 Date Passed: November 02, 2010

Ordinance adopting and implementing Amendment No. 2 to the 2007-2012 Memorandum of
Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and Service Employees International
Union, Local 1021, H-1 Fire Rescue Paramedics, by extending the term of the parties’ agreement
through June 30, 2013, and by implementing specified terms and conditions of employment for FY's
2010-2011, 2011-2012, and 2012-2013,

October 14, 2010 Government Audit and Oversight Committee - RECOMMENDED

Cctober 26, 2010 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and
Mirkarimi
Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

November 02, 2010 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Fier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dutfty, Eisbernd, Mar,
Maxwell and Mirkarimi

File No. 101156 | hereby certify that the foregoing
Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on
11/2/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the
City and County of San Francisco.

LS
l Angetla Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

/)ZJE/WQ;QO/O

Date Approved.

Clty and County of Sun Francisce Page 1 . Printed ot 2:21 pmoon 112/10



